CONFIRMATION WRIST BANDS DATE REGISTRATION RECEIVED NUMBER	VEHICLE PASS CHECK AMO 	UNT DUE	EARLY ARRIVA TABLES RESERVED	ELECTRIC Space Assignment			
THE THE STANDAL SAUGUET SAUG							
ISANTI COUNTY F			-	4			

Metro Promos, Inc. ★ Jeanie Wellman & Kerstin Quigley P.O. Box 219 • Cedar, MN 55011 • 763-434-6664 • KWEL16421@aol.com www.cambridgeantiquefair.com or www.metropromos.com

Name:							
Business:							
Address:	E-mail:						
City:							
	Line of Antiques:						
Tax Number:	_ Arrival Date: 🗅 Friday 🗅 Saturday 🛛 Arrival Time:						
Sign and Date Here:			_ Total Cost: \$				
1) CHOOSE YOUR SPACE FROM THE OPTIONS BELOW. 2) COMPLETE THE INFORMATION REQUESTED IN THIS BOX. 3) WRITE A CHECK FOR <u>1/2 OF THE TOTAL FOR SPACE & TABLE FEE</u> , MADE PAYABLE TO METRO PROMOTIONS, INC. THE BALANCE IS DUE EITHER UPON COMPLETION OF THE EXPRESS CHECK-IN OR UPON YOUR ARRIVAL AT THE SHOW. 4) READ THE CONTRACT. 5) <u>SIGN AND SEND THE WHITE COPY</u> OF THIS CONTRACT WITH YOUR CHECK TO: METRO PROMOS, INC., P.O. BOX 219 + CEDAR, MN 55011. PLEASE CALL US IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS AT: 763-434-6664, EMAIL: KWEL16421@AOL.COM							
INDOOR SPACE W/ELECTRIC			OOR SPACE *				
□ 8' X 13'	\$140.00 175.00	□ 20' Deep x 20' Wide					
│ □ 11' x 16'	.180.00	□ 20' Deep x 40' Wide					
□ 11' x 24' (6)	.245.00	D Outdoor Electric Pog	upstad On Space 20.00				
Rent8' x 2 1/2' Tables @ \$13 Add Request for table at show \$15 each	00		uested On Space20.00 ric & Water Hookup40.00				

□ 20' Deep x 25' Wide.....120.00 □ 20' Deep x 50' Wide195.00

DEALER SET-UP HOURS • Friday 9am-6pm 🛠 Saturday Arrival 6:30, unloaded by 7am and car removed GATES OPEN TO THE PUBLIC: SATURDAY 8-5 m lpha Sunday 9-4

EXHIBITOR CONTRACT

Tables for rent only with indoor space.

PAVILION SPACE w/ELECTRIC **

The Cambridge Antique Fair is an antique event. Please bring only quality saleable antique and collectible merchandise. Flea market merchandise, such as sun glasses, T-shirts, and other new products not generally considered to be collectible, shall not be offered for sale by vendors. Modern collectibles are welcome. Handmade craft items are welcome. We ask that crafters sign up for outdoor space as indoor is generally full with antique dealers.

We will not allow counterfeit items to be sold as it is against federal regulations.

By signing this contract, the exhibitor agrees to abide by the following conditions:

A. Liability:

- 1. Metro Promos, Inc. and its operators and employees shall not be responsible for any injury, loss, or legal action that may arise or come to the exhibitor or his employee, or his goods or property, or the public from any cause whatever while said premises are being occupied under this agreement.
- 2. If, in the judgement of the management, the fair should not be held, for any reason whatsoever, the lease agreement shall terminate, and the exhibitor waives any claim for damages, except the return of the rental fee. The exhibitor further understands that the rental fee will not be refunded under any and all circumstances, except that the fair is not held.
- 3. Metro Promos, Inc. will provide security as deemed appropriate. However, the management shall not be responsible for any loss that might occur to the exhibitor or the exhibitor's goods or property. No exhibitors will be allowed to occupy booths after closing time, or before the designated setup time.
- 4. Metro Promos, Inc. will not provide insurance. All insurance must be placed and paid for by the exhibitors. The exhibitor hereby relieves Metro Promos, Inc. of all responsibility with the safekeeping of his property.
- The exhibitor will be held liable for damage caused by the exhibitor to structures, fixtures, or any other property at the premises. The exhibitor will The exhibitor will leave the condition of the premises as found. The exhibitor will pay for any such damage in full as reasonably determined by Metro Promos, Inc.

B. Conduct:

Early Arrival (10 a.m.Thursday)20.00

- 1. Absolutely no alcoholic beverages will be permitted on the premises.
- 2. Smoking will not be permitted inside buildings.
- 3. No loud music or noise or any activity disruptive to others will be permitted.
- 4. All fire regulations must be observed. All materials used by the exhibitor shall be of fireproof construction or made fireproof.
- The exhibitor will not sub-lease space, except by the written permission of Metro Promos, Inc.
- 6. The exhibitor will not pack the exhibit before the advertised closing time.
- 7. The exhibitor will occupy only the space that has been designated, and will keep aisles clear of merchandise.
- 8. All dogs on a leash and under control exhibitors and customers.

C. Final Terms:

- 1. The sale price must be marked clearly on each item.
- 2. All dealers must have a Minnesota Sales Tax Permit as required by law.
- The exhibitor will agree to abide by reasonable rules in the use of the fairgrounds as decreed by the fairgrounds caretakers, the Isanti County Fair Board, or the Isanti County agricultural Society.

- This Agreement: 1) Represents the entire contract of the exhibitor and Metro Promos, Inc. Metro Promos, Inc. reserves the right to terminate the contract of noncompliant exhibitors.
- 2) Shall bind the parties hereto, and their agents and representatives.
- 3) Shall not be binding until signed by the exhibitor and received and accepted by Metro Promos, Inc. together with payment for show space.

*Please call to confirm availability of Indoor Space after March 1, and Outdoor Space after July 1. **Pavilion Space typically sold out in advance.

Instructions for exhibitor setup will be provided with confirmation materials, to be mailed in June 2022.